Percent of Medicare Eligible in Nebraska enrolled in MA Plans, by County and Type of Plan

December 2011
Percent Percent

Enrolled Percent Percent Enrolled Percent

Urban/ Medicare in MA+ Enrolled Enrolled in Enrolled

County State  Rural Eligibles Prepaid in MA in PFFS  HMO/POS  in PPOs
Adams NE Micro 5,802 7.4% 7.1% 4.6% 0.0% 2.5%
Antelope NE Non-micro 1,454 3.5% 3.5% 1.6% 0.0% 1.9%
Arthur NE Non-micro 110 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Banner NE Micro 194 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Blaine NE Non-micro 109 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Boone NE Non-micro 1,225 1.6% 1.6% 1.6% 0.0% 0.0%
Box Butte NE Non-micro 1,966 5.4% 5.4% 4.8% 0.0% 0.6%
Boyd NE Non-micro 609 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Brown NE Non-micro 778 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Buffalo NE Micro 6,391 10.1% 9.8% 8.8% 0.0% 1.0%
Burt NE Non-micro 1,690 7.2% 7.2% 0.0% 7.2% 0.0%
Butler NE Non-micro 1,740 3.0% 3.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.0%
Cass NE Metro 4,079 10.6% 9.7% 0.0% 7.0% 2.8%
Cedar NE Non-micro 1,783 18.2% 18.2% 18.2% 0.0% 0.0%
Chase NE Non-micro 840 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Cherry NE Non-micro 1,213 2.6% 2.6% 2.6% 0.0% 0.0%
Cheyenne NE Non-micro 1,798 2.7% 2.7% 2.7% 0.0% 0.0%
Clay NE Micro 1,338 3.7% 3.7% 1.4% 0.0% 2.3%
Colfax NE Non-micro 1,406 1.1% 1.1% 0.0% 0.0% 1.1%
Cuming NE Non-micro 2,045 5.0% 5.0% 4.3% 0.0% 0.8%
Custer NE Non-micro 2,314 3.9% 3.9% 2.9% 0.0% 1.0%
Dakota NE Metro 2,820 28.6% 28.6% 27.5% 0.0% 1.1%
Dawes NE Non-micro 1,691 13.0% 13.0% 11.8% 0.0% 1.2%
Dawson NE Micro 3,713 13.5% 13.1% 12.5% 0.0% 0.6%
Deuel NE Non-micro 461 5.9% 5.9% 5.9% 0.0% 0.0%
Dixon NE Metro 1,044 30.4% 30.4% 30.4% 0.0% 0.0%
Dodge NE Micro 7,472 7.9% 7.7% 0.0% 3.4% 4.3%
Douglas NE Metro 68,200 20.2% 19.3% 0.0% 16.0% 3.3%
Dundy NE Non-micro 493 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Fillmore NE Non-micro 1,447 2.3% 2.3% 1.5% 0.0% 0.9%
Franklin NE Non-micro 850 7.6% 7.6% 6.0% 0.0% 1.6%

Page 1 of 3



Frontier
Furnas
Gage
Garden
Garfield
Gosper
Grant
Greeley
Hall
Hamilton
Harlan
Hayes
Hitchcock
Holt
Hooker
Howard
Jefferson
Johnson
Kearney
Keith
Keya Paha
Kimball
Knox
Lancaster
Lincoln
Logan
Loup
Madison
McPherson
Merrick
Morrill
Nance
Nemaha
Nuckolls

Otoe

NE

NE

NE

NE

NE

NE

NE

NE

NE

NE

NE

NE

NE

NE

NE

NE

NE

NE

NE

NE

NE

NE

NE

NE

NE

NE

NE

NE

NE

NE

NE

NE

NE

NE

NE

Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Micro
Micro
Non-micro
Micro
Micro
Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro

Non-micro

543
1,293
5,158

581
491
486
179
588
8,925
1,789
826
183
723
2,455
212
1,288
1,851
877
1,174
1,985
249
912
2,077

37,216

6,745
163
140

6,193

84

1,699
923
689

1,492

1,199

3,149

5.2%
7.6%
6.5%
8.3%
3.5%
13.4%
12.3%
0.0%
10.1%
10.1%
10.9%
0.0%
1.9%
0.4%
0.0%
2.6%
7.3%
3.1%
4.9%
4.9%
0.0%
0.0%
8.3%
7.0%
17.7%
0.0%
0.0%
11.6%
0.0%
9.2%
4.9%
2.2%
4.0%
3.0%

8.1%

5.2%
7.6%
6.2%
8.3%
3.5%
13.4%
12.3%
0.0%
9.5%
10.1%
10.9%
0.0%
1.9%
0.4%
0.0%
2.6%
7.3%
3.1%
4.9%
4.0%
0.0%
0.0%
8.3%
7.0%
4.1%
0.0%
0.0%
11.6%
0.0%
9.2%
4.9%
2.2%
4.0%
3.0%

8.1%

5.2%
7.6%
3.9%
8.3%
3.5%
13.4%
12.3%
0.0%
7.1%
5.8%
10.9%
0.0%
1.9%
0.4%
0.0%
2.6%
4.6%
3.1%
4.9%
4.0%
0.0%
0.0%
7.6%
0.0%
3.8%
0.0%
0.0%
10.6%
0.0%
6.9%
4.9%
2.2%
4.0%
3.0%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.4%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.5%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

6.5%

0.0%
0.0%
2.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.4%
4.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.4%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.7%
6.5%
0.3%
0.0%
0.0%
1.0%
0.0%
2.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

1.6%

Page 2 of 3



Pawnee NE Non-micro 678 2.7% 2.7% 2.7% 0.0% 0.0%
Perkins NE Non-micro 611 2.5% 2.5% 2.5% 0.0% 0.0%
Phelps NE Non-micro 1,947 15.4% 15.4% 14.8% 0.0% 0.6%
Pierce NE Micro 1,310 1.3% 1.3% 1.3% 0.0% 0.0%
Platte NE Micro 5,426 4.4% 4.2% 2.8% 0.0% 1.4%
Polk NE Non-micro 1,121 2.9% 2.9% 1.4% 0.0% 1.4%
Red Willow NE Non-micro 2,319 1.8% 1.8% 1.3% 0.0% 0.5%
Richardson NE Non-micro 2,132 2.4% 2.4% 1.5% 0.0% 0.9%
Rock NE Non-micro 178 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Saline NE Non-micro 2,334 3.6% 3.6% 2.1% 0.0% 1.5%
Sarpy NE Metro 16,999 12.4% 11.6% 0.0% 9.7% 1.9%
Saunders NE Metro 3,548 5.7% 5.7% 0.0% 2.8% 3.0%
Scotts Bluff NE Micro 7,323 10.9% 10.9% 9.8% 0.0% 1.1%
Seward NE Metro 2,864 3.3% 3.3% 0.0% 1.4% 1.9%
Sheridan NE Non-micro 1,257 11.2% 11.2% 10.3% 0.0% 0.9%
Sherman NE Non-micro 771 9.5% 9.5% 7.4% 0.0% 2.1%
Sioux NE Non-micro 230 13.5% 13.5% 13.5% 0.0% 0.0%
Stanton NE Micro 904 11.5% 11.5% 11.5% 0.0% 0.0%
Thayer NE Non-micro 1,351 2.7% 2.7% 1.6% 0.0% 1.0%
Thomas NE Non-micro 145 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Thurston NE Non-micro 943 6.4% 6.4% 6.4% 0.0% 0.0%
Valley NE Non-micro 1,035 1.8% 1.8% 0.0% 0.0% 1.8%
Washington NE Metro 3,252 12.3% 11.8% 0.0% 7.6% 4.2%
Wayne NE Non-micro 1,428 9.8% 9.8% 9.8% 0.0% 0.0%
Webster NE Non-micro 990 4.6% 4.6% 4.6% 0.0% 0.0%
Wheeler NE Non-micro 147 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
York NE Non-micro 2,780 2.4% 2.4% 0.9% 0.0% 1.5%
Total* 285,635 11.0% 10.3% 2.9% 4.9% 2.5%

*State totals do not include persons with pending county designations

Source of Data: Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) data, as of December 2011

Compiled by the Rural Policy Research Institute (RUPRI) http://www.public-health.uiowa.edu/rupri/

Page 3 of 3



