County	State	Urban/ Rural	Medicare Eligibles	Percent Enrolled in MA+ Prepaid	Percent Enrolled in MA	Percent Enrolled in PFFS	Percent Enrolled in HMO/POS	Percent Enrolled in PPOs
Adams	NE	Micro	5,802	7.4%	7.1%	4.6%	0.0%	2.5%
Antelope	NE	Non-micro	1,454	3.5%	3.5%	1.6%	0.0%	1.9%
Arthur	NE	Non-micro	110	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Banner	NE	Micro	194	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Blaine	NE	Non-micro	109	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Boone	NE	Non-micro	1,225	1.6%	1.6%	1.6%	0.0%	0.0%
Box Butte	NE	Non-micro	1,966	5.4%	5.4%	4.8%	0.0%	0.6%
Boyd	NE	Non-micro	609	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Brown	NE	Non-micro	778	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Buffalo	NE	Micro	6,391	10.1%	9.8%	8.8%	0.0%	1.0%
Burt	NE	Non-micro	1,690	7.2%	7.2%	0.0%	7.2%	0.0%
Butler	NE	Non-micro	1,740	3.0%	3.0%	0.0%	0.0%	3.0%
Cass	NE	Metro	4,079	10.6%	9.7%	0.0%	7.0%	2.8%
Cedar	NE	Non-micro	1,783	18.2%	18.2%	18.2%	0.0%	0.0%
Chase	NE	Non-micro	840	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Cherry	NE	Non-micro	1,213	2.6%	2.6%	2.6%	0.0%	0.0%
Cheyenne	NE	Non-micro	1,798	2.7%	2.7%	2.7%	0.0%	0.0%
Clay	NE	Micro	1,338	3.7%	3.7%	1.4%	0.0%	2.3%
Colfax	NE	Non-micro	1,406	1.1%	1.1%	0.0%	0.0%	1.1%
Cuming	NE	Non-micro	2,045	5.0%	5.0%	4.3%	0.0%	0.8%
Custer	NE	Non-micro	2,314	3.9%	3.9%	2.9%	0.0%	1.0%
Dakota	NE	Metro	2,820	28.6%	28.6%	27.5%	0.0%	1.1%
Dawes	NE	Non-micro	1,691	13.0%	13.0%	11.8%	0.0%	1.2%
Dawson	NE	Micro	3,713	13.5%	13.1%	12.5%	0.0%	0.6%
Deuel	NE	Non-micro	461	5.9%	5.9%	5.9%	0.0%	0.0%
Dixon	NE	Metro	1,044	30.4%	30.4%	30.4%	0.0%	0.0%
Dodge	NE	Micro	7,472	7.9%	7.7%	0.0%	3.4%	4.3%
Douglas	NE	Metro	68,200	20.2%	19.3%	0.0%	16.0%	3.3%
Dundy	NE	Non-micro	493	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Fillmore	NE	Non-micro	1,447	2.3%	2.3%	1.5%	0.0%	0.9%
Franklin	NE	Non-micro	850	7.6%	7.6%	6.0%	0.0%	1.6%

Frontier	NE	Non-micro	543	5.2%	5.2%	5.2%	0.0%	0.0%
Furnas	NE	Non-micro	1,293	7.6%	7.6%	7.6%	0.0%	0.0%
Gage	NE	Micro	5,158	6.5%	6.2%	3.9%	0.0%	2.3%
Garden	NE	Non-micro	581	8.3%	8.3%	8.3%	0.0%	0.0%
Garfield	NE	Non-micro	491	3.5%	3.5%	3.5%	0.0%	0.0%
Gosper	NE	Micro	486	13.4%	13.4%	13.4%	0.0%	0.0%
Grant	NE	Non-micro	179	12.3%	12.3%	12.3%	0.0%	0.0%
Greeley	NE	Non-micro	588	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Hall	NE	Micro	8,925	10.1%	9.5%	7.1%	0.0%	2.4%
Hamilton	NE	Non-micro	1,789	10.1%	10.1%	5.8%	0.0%	4.2%
Harlan	NE	Non-micro	826	10.9%	10.9%	10.9%	0.0%	0.0%
Hayes	NE	Non-micro	183	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Hitchcock	NE	Non-micro	723	1.9%	1.9%	1.9%	0.0%	0.0%
Holt	NE	Non-micro	2,455	0.4%	0.4%	0.4%	0.0%	0.0%
Hooker	NE	Non-micro	212	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Howard	NE	Micro	1,288	2.6%	2.6%	2.6%	0.0%	0.0%
Jefferson	NE	Non-micro	1,851	7.3%	7.3%	4.6%	1.4%	1.4%
Johnson	NE	Non-micro	877	3.1%	3.1%	3.1%	0.0%	0.0%
Kearney	NE	Micro	1,174	4.9%	4.9%	4.9%	0.0%	0.0%
Keith	NE	Non-micro	1,985	4.9%	4.0%	4.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Keya Paha	NE	Non-micro	249	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Kimball	NE	Non-micro	912	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Knox	NE	Non-micro	2,077	8.3%	8.3%	7.6%	0.0%	0.7%
Lancaster	NE	Metro	37,216	7.0%	7.0%	0.0%	0.5%	6.5%
Lincoln	NE	Micro	6,745	17.7%	4.1%	3.8%	0.0%	0.3%
Logan	NE	Micro	163	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Loup	NE	Non-micro	140	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Madison	NE	Micro	6,193	11.6%	11.6%	10.6%	0.0%	1.0%
McPherson	NE	Micro	84	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Merrick	NE	Micro	1,699	9.2%	9.2%	6.9%	0.0%	2.3%
Morrill	NE	Non-micro	923	4.9%	4.9%	4.9%	0.0%	0.0%
Nance	NE	Non-micro	689	2.2%	2.2%	2.2%	0.0%	0.0%
Nemaha	NE	Non-micro	1,492	4.0%	4.0%	4.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Nuckolls	NE	Non-micro	1,199	3.0%	3.0%	3.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Otoe	NE	Non-micro	3,149	8.1%	8.1%	0.0%	6.5%	1.6%

Pawnee	NE	Non-micro	678	2.7%	2.7%	2.7%	0.0%	0.0%
Perkins	NE	Non-micro	611	2.5%	2.5%	2.5%	0.0%	0.0%
Phelps	NE	Non-micro	1,947	15.4%	15.4%	14.8%	0.0%	0.6%
Pierce	NE	Micro	1,310	1.3%	1.3%	1.3%	0.0%	0.0%
Platte	NE	Micro	5,426	4.4%	4.2%	2.8%	0.0%	1.4%
Polk	NE	Non-micro	1,121	2.9%	2.9%	1.4%	0.0%	1.4%
Red Willow	NE	Non-micro	2,319	1.8%	1.8%	1.3%	0.0%	0.5%
Richardson	NE	Non-micro	2,132	2.4%	2.4%	1.5%	0.0%	0.9%
Rock	NE	Non-micro	178	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Saline	NE	Non-micro	2,334	3.6%	3.6%	2.1%	0.0%	1.5%
Sarpy	NE	Metro	16,999	12.4%	11.6%	0.0%	9.7%	1.9%
Saunders	NE	Metro	3,548	5.7%	5.7%	0.0%	2.8%	3.0%
Scotts Bluff	NE	Micro	7,323	10.9%	10.9%	9.8%	0.0%	1.1%
Seward	NE	Metro	2,864	3.3%	3.3%	0.0%	1.4%	1.9%
Sheridan	NE	Non-micro	1,257	11.2%	11.2%	10.3%	0.0%	0.9%
Sherman	NE	Non-micro	771	9.5%	9.5%	7.4%	0.0%	2.1%
Sioux	NE	Non-micro	230	13.5%	13.5%	13.5%	0.0%	0.0%
Stanton	NE	Micro	904	11.5%	11.5%	11.5%	0.0%	0.0%
Thayer	NE	Non-micro	1,351	2.7%	2.7%	1.6%	0.0%	1.0%
Thomas	NE	Non-micro	145	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Thurston	NE	Non-micro	943	6.4%	6.4%	6.4%	0.0%	0.0%
Valley	NE	Non-micro	1,035	1.8%	1.8%	0.0%	0.0%	1.8%
Washington	NE	Metro	3,252	12.3%	11.8%	0.0%	7.6%	4.2%
Wayne	NE	Non-micro	1,428	9.8%	9.8%	9.8%	0.0%	0.0%
Webster	NE	Non-micro	990	4.6%	4.6%	4.6%	0.0%	0.0%
Wheeler	NE	Non-micro	147	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
York	NE	Non-micro	2,780	2.4%	2.4%	0.9%	0.0%	1.5%
Total*			285,635	11.0%	10.3%	2.9%	4.9%	2.5%

\*State totals do not include persons with pending county designations Source of Data: Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) data, as of December 2011 Compiled by the Rural Policy Research Institute (RUPRI) http://www.public-health.uiowa.edu/rupri/